
Appendix B 

Oregon Reproductive Health Program Staff Contact List 
 

Address Hours of Operation Contact 

Center for Prevention and Health Promotion 

Oregon Reproductive Health Program 

800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 370 

Portland, OR 97232 

8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Judy Andreasen  

Phone: 971-673-0355 

Fax: 971-673-0371 

 

Topics listed in the left column below are not all-inclusive. Please feel free to call any staff 

member on this list; they will be able to direct you to the most knowledgeable source. 

Management 

Helene Rimberg, Section Manager, Adolescent, 

Genetics & Reproductive Health 

(971) 673-0364 

Helene.M.Rimberg@state.or.us  

Office administration 

Judy Andreasen, Administrative Support 

(971) 673-0355 

Judith.Andreasen@state.or.us 

Training; Program Policies/Procedures; 

Provider Enrollment; Project/Site 

Numbers 

Alison Babich, Provider Liaison 

(971) 673-0227 

Alison.A.Babich@state.or.us 

Supply Purchasing; Grant Awards; Title 

X/CCare Policies; Program Audits 

Karol Almroth, Program Integrity & Policy Specialist 

(971) 673-0357 

Karol.L.Almroth@state.or.us 

Legislative Matters; National, State, and 

Program Policy Analysis; Research and 

Evaluation 

Emily Elman, Policy & Research Analyst 

(971) 673-0219 

Emily.L.Elman@state.or.us 

Clinical Services; Best Practices; Quality 

Assurance and Program Policies/Protocols 

Carol Easter, Nurse Consultant 

Office: (971) 673-0026; Cell (503) 331-8581 

Carol.L.Easter@state.or.us  

Client, provider, and community 

education strategies, resources and 

training 

Malika Edden, Health Educator 

(971) 673-0099 

Malika.p.edden@state.or.us  

Social Media; Website; Community 

Outreach; Partnership Development 

Liz Gharst, RH Engagement Specialist 

(971) 673-0363 

Elizabeth.A.Gharst@state.or.us 

Research and Evaluation; Ahlers or Other 

Data Requests; CCare Eligibility Database 

Rachel Linz, Senior Research Analyst 

(971) 673-0358 

Rachel.S.Linz@state.or.us 

Clinical Services; Best Practices; Quality 

Assurance and Program Policies/Protocols 

Linda McCaulley, Nurse Consultant 

Office: (971) 673-0362;  Cell: (360) 836-6111 

Linda.L.McCaulley@state.or.us 

Health equity, Quality Improvement, 

Communications & Social Marketing 

Lesli Uebel, Systems Development & Policy Specialist 

(971) 673-0366 

Lesli.L.Uebel@state.or.us 

Budgets; Provider Payment Processing 

Melinda West, Fiscal Analyst 

(971) 673-1123 

Melinda.s.west@state.or.us  

CCare Eligibility Database; Ahlers & other 

Data Requests 

Laura Yantz, Research Analyst 

(971) 673-0859 

Laura.y.little@state.or.us  
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